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Check Sheet 
 

Title Pages 1 to 4 and Pages 1 to 23-6 inclusive, of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  The original and revised pages named 
below and Supplement No. 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 10 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date shown. 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
3. 
 
3.5 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges 
 
 Monthly Rate 
 Per Presubscribed 
 Multiline 
 Business Line 
 
(USOC) 
 
Jurisdiction 
 
 
N Carolina $.00 
Pennsylvania .98 
Virginia .32 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
3. 
 
3.5 
 
(A) 
 
 

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
 Monthly Rate 
 Per Presubscribed 
 One Line Centrex  
 
(USOC) 
 
Jurisdiction 
 
 
N Carolina $.00 
Pennsylvania .98 
Virginia .32 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
3. 
 
3.5 
 
(A) 
 
 

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
 Monthly Rate  Monthly Rate 
 Per Presubscribed Per Presubscribed 
 Two Line Centrex  Three Line Centrex 
 
(USOC) 
 
Jurisdiction 
 
 
N Carolina $.00  $.00 
Pennsylvania .49  .33 
Virginia .16 (R)  .11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
3. 
 
3.5 
 
(A) 
 
 

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
 Monthly Rate  Monthly Rate  
 Per Presubscribed Per Presubscribed 
 Four Line Centrex   Five Line Centrex  
 
(USOC) 
 
Jurisdiction 
 
 
N Carolina $.00 $.00 
Pennsylvania .25 .20 
Virginia .08 (R)  .06 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
3. 
 
3.5 
 
(A) 
 
 

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
 Monthly Rate  Monthly Rate 
 Per Presubscribed Per Presubscribed 
 Six Line Centrex  Seven Line Centrex 
 
(USOC) 
 
Jurisdiction 
 
 
N Carolina $.00 $.00 
Pennsylvania .16 .14 
Virginia .05 (R)  .05 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
3. 
 
3.5 
 
(A) 
 
 
 

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
 Monthly Rate  Monthly Rate 
 Per Presubscribed Per Presubscribed Nine 
 Eight Line Centrex  Line and Above Centrex 
 
(USOC) 
 
Jurisdiction 
 
 
N Carolina $.00 $.00 
Pennsylvania .12 .11 
Virginia .04 (R)  .04 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
3. 
 
3.5 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
 
 
 Monthly Rate  
 Per ISDN-PRI 
 Arrangement  
 
Jurisdiction 
 
 
N Carolina $ .00 
Pennsylvania 4.90 
Virginia 1.60 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
4. 
 
4.7 
 
4.7.1 
 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges 
 
End User Common Line (EUCL) Residence, Single Line Business, and Dormitory Service 
 
Per Individual Line or Trunk 
 
 Primary Residence and 
 Single Line Business Rate Nonprimary Residence 
 Per Month * Rate Per Month 
 
 
N Carolina $5.67 (I)  $5.67 
Pennsylvania 6.50 7.00 
Virginia 6.50 7.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*  Residence Lifeline Assistance is provided as described in 4.2(B). 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(I) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
4. 
 
4.7 
 
4.7.2 
 
 
 
(A) 

End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
End User Common Line (EUCL) 
 
Integrated Services Digital Network 
 
Per ISDN Service 
    Rate Per Month     Rate Per Month 
 Per ISDN PRI Service Per ISDN BRI Service 
(ISOC) (74300)  (20217) 
 
 
N Carolina $28.35 (I)  $5.67 
Pennsylvania 46.00  7.00 
Virginia 46.00 7.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
4. 
 
4.7 
 
4.7.3 
 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
End User Common Line (EUCL) 
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like Service  
 
Per Individual Line or Trunk 
 Rate  
 Per Month 
 
 
N Carolina $5.67 
Pennsylvania 9.20 
Virginia 9.20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(I) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
4. 
 
4.7 
 
4.7.4 
 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
Access Recovery Charge (ARC) 
Residence, Single Line Business, and Dormitory Service 
 
Per Individual Line or Trunk 
 
  Primary and 
 Single Line Business Nonprimary Residence 
 Rate Per Month Rate Per Month 
 
 
N Carolina $1.62  (I) $1.29  
Pennsylvania 1.62    (I) 1.62 
Virginia 1.62   (I) .00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
4. 
 
4.7 
 
4.7.5 
 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
Access Recovery Charge (ARC) 
Integrated Services Digital Network 
 
Per ISDN Service 
 
 ISDN PRI ISDN BRI  
 Rate Per Month Rate Per Month 
 
 
N Carolina $15.00   $1.62   
Pennsylvania 15.00    1.62   
Virginia 15.00   1.62  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
4. 
 
4.7 
 
4.7.6 
 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
Access Recovery Charge (ARC) 
Multiline Business and Business Centrex  
 
Per Individual Line or Trunk 
 
 Multiline Business Business Centrex 
 Rate Per Month Rate Per Month 

 
 
N Carolina $3.00    $.75 
Pennsylvania 3.00    .75 
Virginia. 3.00    .75   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
5. 
 
5.3 
 
5.3.1 
 
(A) 
 
 (2) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (3) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 

Ordering Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Access Order Charges (Cont'd) 
 
Access Service Request Modifications (Cont'd) 
 
Service Date Change Charge (Cont'd) 
 
If the Telephone company determines it can accommodate the customer's request without delaying service dates for 
orders of other customers, a new service date may be established that is prior to the original standard or negotiated 
interval service date. 
 
If the service date is changed to an earlier date, the customer will be notified by the Telephone Company that Expedited 
Order Charges as set forth in (D) following apply.  Such charges will apply in addition to the Service Date Change 
Charge.  
 
Except as otherwise specified in (A)(1) preceding, a Service Date Change Charge will apply, on a per order per 
occurrence basis, for each service date changed after the Plant Test Date of the ASR.  The applicable charge is: 
 
 USOC CHARGE 
 
Service Date Change Charge, per order OMC 
  Special Access 
      Price Cap    $150.00 
      Price Bands 4, 5, and 6    150.00 
  All Other Services     28.00 
 
 
(Reserved for Future Use) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(I) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
5. 
 
5.3 
 
5.3.1 
 
(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ordering Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Access Order Charges (Cont'd) 
 
Access Service Request Modifications (Cont'd) 
 
Design Change Charge 
 
The customer may request a design change to the service ordered.  A design change is any change to an Access 
Service Request which requires engineering review.  An engineering review is a review by the Telephone Company 
of the service ordered and the requested changes to determine what changes in the design, if any, are necessary to 
meet the changes requested by the customer.  Design changes include such things as the addition or deletion of 
optional features or functions or a change in the signaling arrangements associated with Switched Access Entrance 
Facility interface groups.  Design changes do not include a change of Switched Access Entrance Facility type, end 
user premises, end office switch, Feature Group or BSA type or Special Access Service circuit type.  Changes of this 
nature will require the issuance of a new order and the cancellation of the original order with appropriate cancellation 
charges applied. 
 
The Telephone Company will review the requested change to determine if it can be accommodated and if a new 
service date is required.  The Design Change Charge will apply on a per order per occurrence basis, for each order 
requiring a design change.  The applicable charge is: 
 
 USOC  Rate 
 
Design Change Charge, per order H28 
  Special Access 
      Price Cap    $150.00 
      Price Bands 4, 5, and 6   150.00 
  All Other Services    28.00 
 
 
If a change of service date is required, the Service Date Change Charge as set forth in (A) preceding will also apply. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1395.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(I) 

 
 


